EMV-KAT_04_CS_PDF.indd   1EMV-KAT_04_CS_PDF.indd   1 30.09.2004   09:35:2730.09.2004   09:35:27
Please Note
We accept no responsibility for the rights of third parties with regards to any of the herein printed tables or descriptions. With this catalogue components
are illustrated, features are not guaranteed. Availability and technical alterations are subject to change without prior warning. We accept no responsibility
for human error or misprints within this catalogue. We offer no guarantee for the completeness of any herein printed reports. Reproduction of this catalogue
and utilization of its contents are prohibited, unless otherwise expressly stated!
October 2004          © FCT electronic gmbh, Munich, Germany
Anmerkung

• UL94 V-0 and UL94 HB listed
• Rear mounting inside the shell
Bestellschlüssel
RF Clad Foam Gaskets
HF-Flanschdichtung
Other EMI/EMC Products
Weitere EMV - Produkte
Shell Size For Socket Connector For Pin Connector
Gehäusegröße Für Buchsensteckverbinder Für Stiftsteckverbinder
1
2
3
4
5
EMV-KAT_04_CS_PDF.indd   9EMV-KAT_04_CS_PDF.indd   9 30.09.2004   09:35:3730.09.2004   09:35:37
10 TECHNISCHE ÄNDERUNGEN VORBEHALTEN – MAßE IN MILLIMETER (INCHES IN KLAM MERN)FC 12/2004
Technische Daten
Technical Data
Abmessungen
Dimensions
Shell Size
A B C D
Gehäusegröße
1
P 17,7 (0.697) 25,0 (0.984) 30,8 (1.213) 9,4 (0.370)
S 16,3 (0.642) 25,0 (0.984) 30,8 (1.213) 7,8 (0.307)
2
P 26,1 (1.028) 33,3 (1.311) 39,1 (1.539) 9,4 (0.370)
S 24,6 (0.969) 33,3 (1.311) 39,1 (1.539) 7,8 (0.307)
3
P 40,0 (1.575) 47,0 (1.850) 53,0 (2.087) 9,4 (0.370)
S 38,3 (1.508) 47,0 (1.850) 53,0 (2.087) 7,8 (0.307)
4
P 56,4 (2.220) 63,5 (2.500) 69,3 (2.728) 9,4 (0.370)
S 54,8 (2.157) 63,5 (2.500) 69,3 (2.728) 7,8 (0.307)
5
P 54,0 (2.126) 61,1 (2.406) 66,9 (2.634) 12,3 (0.484)
S 52,4 (2.063) 61,1 (2.406) 66,9 (2.634) 10,7 (0.421)
RF Clad Foam Gaskets
HF-Flanschdichtung
Montageschema
Mounting DiagramStructure
Aufbau
Specification
Technische Beschreibung
Available for shell size
5
Verfügbar für Gehäusegröße
1 2 3 4
Number of contacts (D-Sub-Standard)
9 15 25 37 50
Polzahl (D-Sub-Standard)
Shielding effectiveness  (30 MHz - 1 GHz), MIL 285
 > 60 dB
Schirmdämpfung  (30 MHz - 1 GHz), MIL 285
Compression
� 50 %
Kompression nach Montage
Operating temperature  -40 °F to 185 °F
Betriebstemperatur  -40 °C bis 85 °C
Surface resistivity 0,5 �/ Inch
Längenspezifischer Oberflächenwiderstand 0,02 � / mm
Abrasion resistance (wear cycle)
10 5
Abriebsfestigkeit (Zyklenanzahl)
EMV-KAT_04_CS_PDF.indd   10EMV-KAT_04_CS_PDF.indd   10 30.09.2004   09:35:3830.09.2004   09:35:38
ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS - VALUES FOR INCHES IN BRACKETS - TECHNICAL DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE 11FC 12/2004
Shielded Dust Cap FSSK, Screwable
Geschirmte Staubkappe FSSK, verschraubbar
Shielding dust cap FSSK2P
Geschirmte Staubkappe FSSK2P
Ordering Code
Bestellschlüssel
Features of Shielding Dust Cap FSSK
Eigenschaften der geschirmten Staubkappe FSSK
• Solid metal
• Simple mounting - push on and screw in place
• Contacts are protected from dust
• All variations meet protection level IP 50 requirements, DIN 40050
• Captive screws
• Vollmetall
• einfachste Montage durch Aufstecken und Verschrauben
• Kontakte werden vor Staub geschützt
• entsprechen in allen Ausführungen dem Schutzgrad IP 50, DIN 40050
• Schrauben unverlierbar
Rear view shielding dust cap FSSK2P-1426 with front seal
Rückansicht geschirmte Staubkappe FSSK2P-1426 mit Frontdichtung
EMV-KAT_04_CS_PDF.indd   11EMV-KAT_04_CS_PDF.indd   11 30.09.2004   09:35:3930.09.2004   09:35:39
12 TECHNISCHE ÄNDERUNGEN VORBEHALTEN – MAßE IN MILLIMETER (INCHES IN KLAM MERN)FC 12/2004
Technical Data
Technische Daten
Material and Plating
Material und Oberfläche
Shell / Gehäuse Steel, tin plated / Stahl, verzinnt
K1426 brass, tin plated / K1426 Messing, verzinnt
Shielding flange / Schirmflansch Zinc die-cast, nickel plated / Zink-Druckguss, vernickelt
Screws / Schrauben Brass, tin plated / Messing, verzinnt
Front Seal / Frontdichtung Silicone / Silikon
Dimension of Dust Cap for the Sealing of Socket Connectors
Abmessungen Staubkappe zum Abdichten von Buchsensteckverbindern
Order Number Shell Size A B C D E F
Bestellnummer Gehäusegröße ±0,4 +0,2 ±0,15 +0,2 ±0,15 -0,3
(±0.016) (±0.008) (±0.006) (±0.008) (±0.006) (±0.012)
FSSK1P 1
30,8 16,9 25,0 8,2 12,5 6,1
(1.213) (0.665) (0.984) (0.323) (0.492) (0.240)
FSSK2P 2
39,1 25,2 33,3 8,2 12,5 6,1
(1.539) (0.992) (1.311) (0.323) (0.492) (0.240)
FSSK3P 3
53,0 38,9 47,04 8,2 12,5 6,0
(2.087) (1.531) (1.852) (0.323) (0.492) (0.236)
FSSK4P 4
69,3 55,3 63,5 8,2 12,5 6,0
(2.728) (2.177) (2.500) (0.323) (0.492) (0.236)
FSSK5P 5
66,8 52,8 61,1 11,0 15,4 6,0
(2.630) (2.079) (2.406) (0.433) (0.606) (0.236)
Dimension of Dust Cap for the Sealing of  Pin Connectors
Abmessungen Staubkappe zum Abdichten von Stiftsteckverbindern
Order Number Shell Size A B C D E
Bestellnummer Gehäusegröße ±0,4 -0,2 ±0,15 -0,2 ±0,15
(±0.016) (±0.008) (±0.006) (±0.008) (±0.006)
FSSK1S 1
30,8 16,4 25,0 8,0 12,5
(1.213) (0.646) (0.984) (0.315) (0.492)
FSSK2S 2
39,1 24,7 33,3 8,0 12,5
(1.539) (0.972) (1.311) (0.315) (0.492)
FSSK3S 3
53,0 38,5 47,04 8,0 12,5
(2.087) (1.516) (1.852) (0.315) (0.492)
FSSK4S 4
69,3 54,9 63,5 8,0 12,5
(2.728) (2.161) (2.500) (0.315) (0.492)
FSSK5S 5
66,9 52,5 61,1 10,8 15,4
(2.634) (2.067) (2.406) (0.425) (0.606)